Program

Program Amount
Division Year Branch of Service Project Name LOC ($M)
SAD SAM 2021 Department of Defense 20726 - FY21 Small Arms Demilitarization Facility (MAJ Crunch)  Anniston Army Depot, Al $18.0
SAD SAM 2021 | Air Force 51060-ACCESS CTRL GATE 2, ARNOLD (ANZY180017) Arnold Air Force Base $12.6
SAD SAM 2021  Air Force 53 WEG Parking Apron Zone 3 Tyndall Air Force Base $8.6
69199 - SOF Special Tactics Ops Facility (23STS), Hurlburt
SAD SAM 2021  Department of Defense (FTEV103005) Hurlburt Field, Florida $43.0
SWD SWT 2021  Army Ammo Reclamation Center MCAAP McAlester Army Ammo Plan $35.0
LRD LRL 2021 Army Area Maintenance Support Activity Fort Sheridan $17.5
LRD LRL 2021  Army Army Reserve Center/Land Asheville, Nc $24.0
LRD LRL 2021 Army Automated Multipurpose Machine Gun Range Devens AR $8.7
SPD SPK 2021 | Air Force Canopy Repair Facility Hill Air Force Base $55.0
Complete renovation of the Main Gate Access Control Point at
NAD NAO 2021  Air Force JBLE. Joint Base Langley-Eustis $19.5
Construct a new hangar for the MFF School to replace the existing
SPD SPL 2021  Department of Defense temporary facility. Yuma Proving Ground $48.7
NAD NAU 2021  Air Force Construct a Rapid Airfield Damage Repair (RADR) Storage Facility Ramstein Air Force Base $36.3
Construct a Rapid Airfield Damage Response (RADR) Storage
NAD NAU 2021  Air Force Facility Spangdahlem Germany $25.8
NAD NAU 2021 Air Force Construct a Tactical Fighter Aircraft parking apron to accom Romania $19.5
SPD SPK 2021  Department of Defense Construct Fuels Receipt Area Storage Tank Beale Air Force Base $22.8
NWD NWS 2021  Department of Defense Construct Retail Fuel Facilities (Lewis Main) Joint Base Lewis-McChord $10.9
NWD NWS 2021 Department of Defense Construct Retail Fuel Facilities (Lewis North) Joint Base Lewis-McChord $10.9
SWD SWF 2021  Air Force Construct T-X GBTS Simulator, Randolph Joint Base San Antonio $19.5
NAD NAU 2021 Air Force Construct warehouses, a vehicle maintenance facility, scale Romania $68.0
TAD TAD 2021  Department of Defense DP-PD, BH - P964 Shore to Ship Ultilities Bahrain Nsa $66.4
TAD TAD 2021 Air Force DP-PF, JO - ASVF203110, Air Traffic Control Tower, MSAB Jordan Various $24.0
TAD TAD 2021 Air Force DP-PF, JO - ASVF203130, Munitions Storage Area, MSAB Jordan Various $42.0
TAD TAD 2021 Air Force DP-PF, QA - Cargo Marshalling Yard Qatar $26.0
NAD NAB 2021  Department of Defense East Campus Building 3 - Incr 3/FY21 Fort Meade $250.0
LRD LRL 2021  Army ECS Warehouse, Phase 2 Yakima, Wa $18.9
NWD NWO 2021  Army Ft Carson Phys Fit Ctr Fort Carson $28.0
Ft Gordon 055516 AIT Barracks w/ CO OPS & Battalion (BN) HQ
SAD SAS 2021 Army Bldg. w/ classrooms for 600 soldiers Fort Gordon, GA $80.0
SAD SAS 2021 Army Ft Gordon 088967 Forensic Lab Atlanta, Ga $71.0
POD POA 2021  Department of Defense FTG233 Redundant Communications Capability Facility Fort Greely $48.0
POD POH 2021 Army FY21 AFHC PN77881 Family Housing Replacement Kwajalein Atoll $32.0



Division
NAD
POD
NAD
NAD
SPD
POD
POD

POD
LRD
SWD
SPD
NAD
NAD
SPD
NWD
NAD
SWD
LRD
LRD
LRD
SAD
SAD
SAD
SAD
SPD
SPD
LRD

NAU
POJ
NAU
NAU
SPL
POJ
POH

POJ
LRL
SWF
SPK
NAB
NAN
SPK
NWO
NAB
SWF
LRL
LRL
LRL
SAM
SAW
SAW
SAW
SPL
SPK
LRL

Program
Year
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

Branch of Service
Army
Department of Defense
Air Force
Air Force
Department of Defense
Air Force
Army

Air Force
Army
Army

Army

Air Force

Department of Defense
Department of Defense
Department of Defense
Department of Defense
Department of Defense
Department of Defense
Army

Department of Defense
Department of Defense
Department of Defense
Department of Defense
Army

Air Force

Department of Defense

Project Name
FY21 CAP 091330 Family Housing New Construction
FY21 DLA DESC1904 Upgrade Fuel Wharf, Tsurumi, Japan
FY21 EDI MCAF Turzii RO Dangerous Cargo Pad LRCT190001
FY21 EDI MCAF Turzii RO POL Increase Capacity LRCT190002
FY21 FTH - JITC Building PN 01DISA21

FY21 LXEZ1069764 Improve Family Hsg North Terrace (117 UN)

FY21 MCA PN76897 Aircraft Maintenance
FY21 MCAF LXEZ193437 (Legacy 1076699)Theater Aircraft
Corrosion Control Center

Gainesville, FL ECS/TEMF

Information Systems Facility

Install 6.25MW Generation Plant

Installation Storage Other than Depot or U

McGuire - PTFL023003 Munitions Storage Area, Phase 1
Naval Operational Support Center

Planning Report for future MILCON

Records Center Replacement Bldg (RCR-MCF)

Replace Fuel Facility

Replace Hydrant Fueling System

Replace Van Voorhis Elementary School

Scout/RECCE Range Complex

SOF Combat Parking Apron North (AC-130), Hurlburt
SOF Group Headquarters/

SOF Military Working Dog Facility, Fort Bragg

SOF Operations Facility, Fort Bragg

SOF Ready Building

Software Sustainment Center in Support of the GBSD Program
Target Training Structure, Classified

LOC
Vicenza ltaly
Yokosuka Fleet Activity
Romania
Romania
Fort Huachuca
Kadena Air Base, Japan
Wheeler Army Air Field, HI

Kadena Air Base, Japan
Gainesville

Fort Polk

MOT Concord

Humphreys Engineer Centel
McGuire Air Force Base

Hill Air Force Base

Fort Carson

Fort Meade

Fort Hood

Wright Patterson Air Force E
Fort Knox

Fort McCoy

Hurlburt Field, Florida

Fort Bragg

Fort Bragg

Fort Bragg

Yuma Proving Ground

Hill Air Force Base
Classified

Program
Amount
($M)
$84.1
$49.5
$11.0
$32.0
$29.3
$94.2
$89.0

$284.0
$36.0
$25.0
$29.0
$51.0
$22.0
$25.0
$15.6
$98.0
$32.7
$23.5
$69.3
$14.6
$37.0
$53.1
$17.7
$43.0
$14.0
$132.0
$14.4



	Sheet1

