Division	District	Program Year	Branch of Service	Project Name	LOC	Program Amount (\$M)
SAD	SAM	2021	Department of Defense	20726 - FY21 Small Arms Demilitarization Facility (MAJ Crunch)	Anniston Army Depot, Al	\$18.0
SAD	SAM	2021	Air Force	51060-ACCESS CTRL GATE 2, ARNOLD (ANZY180017)	Arnold Air Force Base	\$12.6
SAD	SAM	2021	Air Force	53 WEG Parking Apron Zone 3	Tyndall Air Force Base	\$8.6
SAD	SAM	2021	Department of Defense	69199 - SOF Special Tactics Ops Facility (23STS), Hurlburt (FTEV103005)	Hurlburt Field, Florida	\$43.0
SWD	SWT	2021	Army	Ammo Reclamation Center MCAAP	McAlester Army Ammo Plan	\$35.0
LRD	LRL	2021	Army	Area Maintenance Support Activity	Fort Sheridan	\$17.5
LRD	LRL	2021	Army	Army Reserve Center/Land	Asheville, Nc	\$24.0
LRD	LRL	2021	Army	Automated Multipurpose Machine Gun Range	Devens AR	\$8.7
SPD	SPK	2021	Air Force	Canopy Repair Facility	Hill Air Force Base	\$55.0
NAD	NAO	2021	Air Force	Complete renovation of the Main Gate Access Control Point at JBLE.	Joint Base Langley-Eustis	\$19.5
SPD	SPL	2021	Department of Defense	Construct a new hangar for the MFF School to replace the existing temporary facility.	Yuma Proving Ground	\$48.7
NAD	NAU	2021	Air Force	Construct a Rapid Airfield Damage Repair (RADR) Storage Facility Construct a Rapid Airfield Damage Response (RADR) Storage	Ramstein Air Force Base	\$36.3
NAD	NAU	2021	Air Force	Facility	Spangdahlem Germany	\$25.8
NAD	NAU	2021	Air Force	Construct a Tactical Fighter Aircraft parking apron to accom	Romania	\$19.5
SPD	SPK	2021	Department of Defense	Construct Fuels Receipt Area Storage Tank	Beale Air Force Base	\$22.8
NWD	NWS	2021	Department of Defense	Construct Retail Fuel Facilities (Lewis Main)	Joint Base Lewis-McChord	\$10.9
NWD	NWS	2021	Department of Defense	Construct Retail Fuel Facilities (Lewis North)	Joint Base Lewis-McChord	\$10.9
SWD	SWF	2021	Air Force	Construct T-X GBTS Simulator, Randolph	Joint Base San Antonio	\$19.5
NAD	NAU	2021	Air Force	Construct warehouses, a vehicle maintenance facility, scale	Romania	\$68.0
TAD	TAD	2021	Department of Defense	DP-PD, BH - P964 Shore to Ship Utilities	Bahrain Nsa	\$66.4
TAD	TAD	2021	Air Force	DP-PF, JO - ASVF203110, Air Traffic Control Tower, MSAB	Jordan Various	\$24.0
TAD	TAD	2021	Air Force	DP-PF, JO - ASVF203130, Munitions Storage Area, MSAB	Jordan Various	\$42.0
TAD	TAD	2021	Air Force	DP-PF, QA - Cargo Marshalling Yard	Qatar	\$26.0
NAD	NAB	2021	Department of Defense	East Campus Building 3 - Incr 3/FY21	Fort Meade	\$250.0
LRD	LRL	2021	Army	ECS Warehouse, Phase 2	Yakima, Wa	\$18.9
NWD	NWO	2021	Army	Ft Carson Phys Fit Ctr	Fort Carson	\$28.0
SAD	SAS	2021	Army	Ft Gordon 055516 AIT Barracks w/ CO OPS & Battalion (BN) HQ Bldg. w/ classrooms for 600 soldiers	Fort Gordon, GA	\$80.0
SAD	SAS	2021	Army	Ft Gordon 088967 Forensic Lab	Atlanta, Ga	\$71.0
POD	POA	2021	Department of Defense	FTG233 Redundant Communications Capability Facility	Fort Greely	\$48.0
POD	POH	2021	Army	FY21 AFHC PN77881 Family Housing Replacement	Kwajalein Atoll	\$32.0

Division	District	Program Year	Branch of Service	Project Name	LOC	Program Amount (\$M)
NAD	NAU	2021	Army	FY21 CAP 091330 Family Housing New Construction	Vicenza Italy	\$84.1
POD	POJ	2021	Department of Defense	FY21 DLA DESC1904 Upgrade Fuel Wharf, Tsurumi, Japan	Yokosuka Fleet Activity	\$49.5
NAD	NAU	2021	Air Force	FY21 EDI MCAF Turzii RO Dangerous Cargo Pad LRCT190001	Romania	\$11.0
NAD	NAU	2021	Air Force	FY21 EDI MCAF Turzii RO POL Increase Capacity LRCT190002	Romania	\$32.0
SPD	SPL	2021	Department of Defense	FY21 FTH - JITC Building PN 01DISA21	Fort Huachuca	\$29.3
POD	POJ	2021	Air Force	FY21 LXEZ1069764 Improve Family Hsg North Terrace (117 UN)	Kadena Air Base, Japan	\$94.2
POD	POH	2021	Army	FY21 MCA PN76897 Aircraft Maintenance	Wheeler Army Air Field, HI	\$89.0
POD	POJ	2021	Air Force	FY21 MCAF LXEZ193437 (Legacy 1076699)Theater Aircraft Corrosion Control Center	Kadena Air Base, Japan	\$284.0
LRD	LRL	2021	Army	Gainesville, FL ECS/TEMF	Gainesville	\$36.0
SWD	SWF	2021	Army	Information Systems Facility	Fort Polk	\$25.0
SPD	SPK	2021		Install 6.25MW Generation Plant	MOT Concord	\$29.0
NAD	NAB	2021	Army	Installation Storage Other than Depot or U	Humphreys Engineer Center	\$51.0
NAD	NAN	2021	Air Force	McGuire - PTFL023003 Munitions Storage Area, Phase 1	McGuire Air Force Base	\$22.0
SPD	SPK	2021	Department of Defense	Naval Operational Support Center	Hill Air Force Base	\$25.0
NWD	NWO	2021	Department of Defense	Planning Report for future MILCON	Fort Carson	\$15.6
NAD	NAB	2021	Department of Defense	Records Center Replacement Bldg (RCR-MCF)	Fort Meade	\$98.0
SWD	SWF	2021	Department of Defense	Replace Fuel Facility	Fort Hood	\$32.7
LRD	LRL	2021	Department of Defense	Replace Hydrant Fueling System	Wright Patterson Air Force E	\$23.5
LRD	LRL	2021	Department of Defense	Replace Van Voorhis Elementary School	Fort Knox	\$69.3
LRD	LRL	2021	Army	Scout/RECCE Range Complex	Fort McCoy	\$14.6
SAD	SAM	2021	Department of Defense	SOF Combat Parking Apron North (AC-130), Hurlburt	Hurlburt Field, Florida	\$37.0
SAD	SAW	2021	Department of Defense	SOF Group Headquarters/	Fort Bragg	\$53.1
SAD	SAW	2021	Department of Defense	SOF Military Working Dog Facility, Fort Bragg	Fort Bragg	\$17.7
SAD	SAW	2021	Department of Defense	SOF Operations Facility, Fort Bragg	Fort Bragg	\$43.0
SPD	SPL	2021	Army	SOF Ready Building	Yuma Proving Ground	\$14.0
SPD	SPK	2021	Air Force	Software Sustainment Center in Support of the GBSD Program	Hill Air Force Base	\$132.0
LRD	LRL	2021	Department of Defense	Target Training Structure, Classified	Classified	\$14.4